RESOLUTION NO. 9122022-B

WHEREAS, Township of Taylor adopted an Open Records Policy pursuant to the Right to Know Law Act 3 of 2008 at Resolution No. 120808-A.

WHEREAS, the Open Records Policy and Right to Know Law require the municipality to appoint an Open Records Officer;

WHEREAS, the Policy requires Township of Taylor to adopt a Fee Schedule Resolution and post the same for the public.

BE IT RESOLVED that Township of Taylor appoints the following person as the Local Agency Open Records Officer:

Name:

Michele Dick

Title:

Secretary/Treasurer

Address:

7217 Woodbury Pike Roaring Spring, PA 16673

Telephone:

814-224-2738

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Township of Taylor adopts the following schedule of fees with respect to public records requests:

1.Postage:

\$ Actual Cost

2. Copies per page:

3. Certified Copy:

\$ -25 \$ 5.00 per reced

ADOPTED the 10th day of Section Dec. 2022.

TAYLOR TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

William H. Replogle, Chair

Jerome F. Dodson, Vice Chair

Paul D. Closson, Supervisor

ATTEST:

Michele Dick, Secretary